

Nikita

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.12524 OF 2023**

Reshma Ganji ... Petitioner  
**V/s.**  
Riyaz Ganji Respondent

Mr. Manan Sanghai a/w Mr. Mohit Bharadwaj a/w Mr.  
Chandan Yadav i/b Mr. Kaustubh Gupte a/w Ms.  
Poonam Asha for the Petitioner

Mr. Ashish Dubey a/w Ms. Shahnaaz Coughale for the  
Respondent.

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : OCTOBER 13, 2023**

**PC.:**

1. Leave to amend.
2. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.
3. Stand over to **20 October 2023.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**