

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023

Reshma GanjiPETITIONER

V/S

Riyaz GanjiRESPONDENT

Mr. Kaustubh Gupte for Petitioner

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 20th October, 2023

P.C. :

Stand Over to 27/10/2023 Under caption for Circulation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)