



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12524 OF 2023

Reshma Ganji

... Petitioner.

Versus

Riyaz Ganji

... Respondent.

Mr. Manan Sanghai i/by Mr. Kaustubh Gupte for the Petitioner.

Ms. Shahnaaz Chougule i/by Mr. Ashish Dubey, for the Respondent.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : November 06, 2023.

P. C. :

1. By order dated 31st October, 2023, this Court had directed the Respondent to pay 50% of the tuition fees of Rs.11,00,000/-, as it was last date for payment of the school fees. Despite the said direction, the Respondent-husband did not pay the school fees.
2. Prima facie, there is a contempt of the order of this Court dated 31st October, 2023. Issue notice to the Respondent to show cause as to why contempt proceedings should not be initiated for non-compliance of the order of this Court. Notice is made returnable, on 1st December, 2023.
3. Let an affidavit-in-reply be filed by the Respondent showing cause as to why Court Receiver should not be appointed in respect of

house property bearing “1103, A-Wing, Puple Heights, Yamuna Nagar, Andheri (W), Mumbai-53”, with direction to the Court Receiver to sell the said flat by way of auction sale.

(Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.)