

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12524 OF 2023

Reshma Ganji ... Petitioner

V/s.

Riyaz Ganji ... Respondent

Mr. Manan Sanghai a/w Mr. Paarth Singh, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Ashish Dubey, Advocate for the Respondent.

Mr. Riyaz Ganji – Respondent present in Court.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 22 JANUARY 2024

PC.:

1. Mr. Ashish Dubey, appearing for the Respondent on instructions of his client, who is present in the Court submits that the balance amount of Rs.5,56,330/- would be directly transferred in the bank account of the petitioner. Statement of Respondent accepted as undertaking given to this Court. The Respondent shall remain present on the next date of the hearing.

2. Stand over to 25 January, 2024.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)