

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12524 OF 2023

Reshma Ganji ... Petitioner

V/s.

Riyaz Ganji ... Respondent

Mr. Manan Sanghai a/w Adv. Gauri Sakpal, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Ashish Dubey, Advocate for the Respondent

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATED : 25 JANUARY 2024

P.C.:

1. Mr. Manan Sanghai advocate appearing for the Petitioner submits that the Respondent has complied with the directions given by this Court and he has transferred a total sum of Rs.11,00,000/- in the bank account of the Petitioner.

2. Mr. Sanghai appearing for the Petitioner admits that the said a sum of Rs.11,00,000/- has been deposited in the account of the Petitioner.

3. By consent of both the parties, stand over to 5 February, 2024 at 4:45 in chamber. Both the parties to remain present.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)