

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12524 OF 2023

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date: 2024.02.05
18:59:15 +0530

Ms.Reshma Ganji ...Petitioner

V/s.

Riyaz Ganji ...Respondent

Mr.Manan Sanghai for the Petitioner.

Ms.Reshma Ganji - Petitioner present in Chamber.

Mr.Ashish Dubey for the Respondent.

Riyaz Ganji - Respondent is present in Chamber.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 5TH FEBRUARY, 2024.

P.C. :-

1. The parties attend the hearing in Chambers along with their respective advocates.
2. Place the matter in Court on 9 February 2024, to be taken along with Contempt Petition No.1 of 2024.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)