

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

***CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023**

**Reshma Ganji**

**..... Petitioner**

**Versus**

**Riyaz Ganji**

**..... Respondent**

Mr. Manan Sanghai for the Petitioner.

Mr. Ashish Dubey for the Respondent.

**CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 9 FEBRUARY, 2024**

**P.C. :-**

Mr. Dubey, learned counsel appearing for the respondent husband submits that his client has complied with the item no.2 of paragraph no.23 of order dated 19 August, 2023 passed by the Family Court, Mumbai. He further submits that his client is in process of filing a fresh affidavit thereby mentioning that apart from the payment which he has made, he has also made payment in last year of Rs.1,00,000/-.

2. He further submits that he has instructions from his client that his client will take care of education expenses and other expenses viz. rent, accommodation for his daughter. Therefore, Mr. Dubey request this Court to grant him time of two weeks to file affidavit.

3. As a matter of last chance, the respondent is granted two weeks time to file affidavit in reply and serve a copy on the other side.

4. Stand over to **23 February, 2024.**

**[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]**