

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Digitally signed
by VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL
Date:
2024.05.04
14:50:51 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.12524 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8301 OF 2024

Ms.Reshma Ganji ...Petitioner

V/s.

Riyaz Ganji ...Respondent

WITH

(SUO MOTO) CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1 OF 2024

High Court On Its Own Motion ...Petitioner

V/s.

Riyaz Ganji ...Respondent

Mr.Manan Sanghai with Mr.Hrishikesh Rajeshirke for the
Petitioner.

Ms.Swapna P. Kode for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 2ND MAY, 2024.

P.C. :-

1. Mr.Sanghai appearing for the Petitioner submits that
inspite of specific directions by this Court directing the

Respondent (husband) to remain present in Court on every date of hearing, he is not present today when the matter is called out. He further submits that on 27 March 2024, this Court had directed the Respondent to give the figure as to the amount payable. He submits that even as of today, such instructions are not furnished to the Court.

2. Ms.Kode appearing for the Respondent / husband submits that the Respondent has come to Court in the morning session and has left to Court due to medical emergency. She submits that on the next date of hearing she will submit the entire chart of the payment being made and to show that there is no outstanding. Stand over to 6 May 2024, as a matter of last chance. The Respondent (husband) should remain present as per the directions given by this Court.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)