

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8301 OF 2024**

Reshma Ganji ... Petitioner/Applicant

vs.

Riyaz Ganji ... Respondent

**WITH**

**SUO MOTO CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024**

High Court on its Own Motion ... Petitioner

vs.

Riyaz Ganji ... Respondent

Mr. Manan Sanghai a/w. Hrishikeswh Rajeshirke, for Petitioner.

Ms. Swapana P. Kode on VC a/w. Ms. Megha Pathak, for Respondent.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.**

**DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2024**

**ORDER :-**

1. This petition as well as the suo moto contempt petition is directed to be listed today under the caption for direction as it was mentioned out of turn by the learned advocate for the petitioner.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time on the ground that she is unable to attend the court due to some medical emergency.

3. List the petition alongwith the suo moto contempt petition for final disposal on 4<sup>th</sup> September 2024 at 2:30 p.m. Since contempt notice is already issued, the contemnor shall remain present on the next date.

**(GAURI GODSE, J.)**