

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12524 OF 2023

Reshma Ganji .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Riyaz Ganji .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
CIVIL SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 1 OF 2024

High Court On Its Own Motion .....  
V/S  
Riyaz Ganji .....

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8301 OF 2024

In  
Writ Petition 12524 OF 2023

Reshma Riyaz Ganji .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Riyaz Ganji .....RESPONDENT

Adv. Paarth Singh i/b. Manas Sanghai for Petitioner.  
Ms.Megha Pathak i/b. Swapna P. Kode for Respondent.

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.  
JAMDAR J

**DATE :** 14th August, 2025

**P.C. :**

S.O. 21/08/2025 , 03.00 p.m. Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**