

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.12524 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.8301 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.12524 OF 2023

Reshma Ganji ...Petitioner
Versus
Riyaz Ganji ...Respondent

WITH
SUO MOTU CONTEMPT PETITION NO.1 OF 2024

Mr. Paarth Singh i/b. Mr. Manan Sanghai, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Manoj M. Kondekar i/b. Ms. Swapna Kode, for the Respondent.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 28th NOVEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. The learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks accommodation on the ground that, the arguing Counsel is not available.
2. At his request, list the matter on 04.12.2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)